

Public Hearing Notice Monday, May 15, 2023 6:30 p.m. Cabarrus County Governmental Center 65 Church St. S., Concord, NC 28025

1. Public Hearing for an amendment to the 2020-2021 HOME program. Cabarrus County has approximately \$165,000 in 2020-2021 HOME funds. Cabarrus County is proposing partnering with Habitat for Humanity on the construction of a new home for sale to a qualified applicant at 285 Academy Street in Concord or an alternate site if needed. It will assist one low to moderate income person/family.

Any questions concerning this item should be addressed to the Cabarrus County Planning and Development Services Department- Community Development Division at (704) 920-2142.

If reasonable accommodations are needed to participate in the public hearing, please contact the ADA Coordinator at 704-920-2100 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

Lauren Linker, Clerk to the Board

Posted May 3, 2023